Loan and receivables from customers  1,228,352  (62,236)  9,253  (207,843)  967,535
Net investment in lease and hire purchase  5,050,011  (83,353)  (48,149)  434,952  5,353,452
Trade and other receivables  13,726  -   -   942  14,668
Total  6,308,163  (150,415)  (38,896)  251,801  6,370,654

|  143Annual Report 2021 / 22   <   Central Finance Company PLC

	 Sensitivity of ECL To Future Economic Conditions

	 The uncertainty and volatility of prevailing economic conditions  and impact of COVID 19 have introduced significant estimation

uncertainty in relation to measurement of allowance for expected credit losses. The uncertainty of the macro-economic

environment and  businesses and consumer responses in relation to same could result in significant adjustments to the

allowance for expected credit losses in future financial years.

	 Given current economic uncertainties and the judgment applied to factors used in determining the expected default of borrowers

in future periods, expected credit losses reported by the Company should be considered as a best estimate within a range of

possible estimates.

Sensitivity effect on statement of Financial position
Sensitivity effect

on Income

StatementStage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total

10% increase of Probability of Default (PD)  57,752  13,629  -   71,381  ( 71,381 )
10% decrease of Probability of Default (PD)  (57,752)  (13,629)  -   (71,381)   71,381

1% increase of Loss Given Default (LGD)  5,775  1,547  21,628  28,950  ( 28,950 )
1% decrease of Loss Given Default (LGD)  (5,775)  (1,547)  ( 21,628 )  ( 28,950 )   28,950

Change in Economic Factor
Worse case 5% increase and best

case 5% decrease, base case constant

5,003 1,393 - 6,396 (6,396)

Worse case 5% decrease and best

case 5% increase, base case constant

(5,005) (1,394) - (6,399) 6,399

7.4	 Liquidity Risk

	 Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with its financial liabilities that

are settled by delivering cash or another financial asset. Liquidity risk arises from mismatches in the timing and amounts of cash

flows, which is inherent to the Group’s operations.

7.4.1	 Management of liquidity risk

	 Policy, framework and governance

	 The Company has in place a robust and comprehensive set of policies and procedures for assessing, measuring and controlling

the liquidity risk. This ensures that the Company always maintains sufficient, eligible and appropriate financial resources to meet